Supplementary material 3: Offense Codes.
Referenced from “Developing a Complete Sentence Severity Scale using Extended Goodman RC
models”.
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Indictable Offense Codes

Offense code

Offense description

Number of cases
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13
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
28
29
30
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

Murder

Attempted murder

Threat to murder
Manslaughter

Wounding endangering life
Other wounding

cruelty /neglect of children
Child abduction

Child buggery/bestiality
Indecent assault on male
Indecency of male to male child
Rape of male or female
Indecent assualt on female
Sex with child under 13

Sex with child under 16
Incest

Procuration

Burglary in dwelling
Aggravated burglary in dwelling
Other burglary

Going equipped for stealing
Robbery and attempts
Blackmail

Kidnapping

Taking of vehicle causing death
Concealing criminal property
Theft from person

Theft from dwelling

Theft from employer

Post office theft

Stealing electricity

Bicycle theft

Theft from vehicles
Shoplifting

Stealing from machines
Theft of motor vehicle

9

11
115
94
460
5952
281
21
11
251
22
346
1205
149
512
108
14
1416
43
760
150
909
44
128
139
359
370
143
446
25
52
95
408
3356
42
117

Offense code

Offense description

Number of cases

49
51
52
93
o4
55
56
o7
o8
99
60
61
65
66
67
69
71
73
74
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
88
91
92
93
98
99

Other theft

Fraud

False accounting

Obtaining by deception
Receiving/handling stolen items
Insolvency offenses

Arson

Criminal damage endangering life
Other serious criminal damage
Theft with intent to damage
Forgery of medical note

Other forgery

Violent disorder

Serious offenses against public order
Perjury

Aiding prisoner /helping escape
Child sex prostitution

Sexual crime- abuse of trust
Gross indecency with child
Immigration offenses

Pervert justice/witness intimidation
Absconding from custody
Firearms offenses

Customs and tax offenses

Bail offenses

Trade description offenses

Health and Safety offenses
Pornography offenses
Grooming/exposure/voyeurism
Public offenses

Drug offfences (posession/supply)
Other drugs offenses
Miscellaneous offenses

Other indictable offenses

1108
8
120
3120
708
34
190
11
485
75

6
480
51
1744
16
14
12
31
220
24
300
26
351
35
1931
248

4236
275
13
5013
81

126




Summary offense codes

Offense code Offense description

Number of cases

104 Assault

105 Common assault

108  Animal cruelty

111  Dangerous dogs

112  Education act offenses

115 Less serious firearms offenses
125 Public order offenses

126 Criminal attempt

130 motor vehicle drink or dugs
131  Aggravated vehicle taking
137  Bicycle riding offenses

140  Drunk in public place

141  Other drunk offenses

143  licencing act offenses (bars)
149  Minor criminal damage

151 Benefits offenses

162  Disorderly behavior

164 Indecent exposure

165 Kerb-crawling

166 offenses by prostitutes

1495
7158
155
22
33
37
1532
113
292
146

260

2488
187
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Offense code Offense description Number of cases
169 offenses on railway track 15
173 Taxi and minicab offenses 6
182 Vagrancy and begging 8
185 Breaking into empty property (vagrancy) 14
193  Minor drugs offenses (possession) 110
195 Miscellaneous summary offenses 870
196  Other summary offenses 157
802 Dangerous driving 499
803 Driving under inflence of drink or drugs 1294
804 Careless driving 121
805 Failing to stop after accident 242
807 Driving licence offenses 1634
809  Vehicle insurance offenses 1866
810 Vehicle registration offenses 6
813  Vehicle condition test offenses (MOT) 67
814 Fraud or forgery relating to driving 17
815 Vehicle in dangerous ondition 12
816  Speed limit offenses 12
818 Neglect of traffic directions 95
824 Riding motorbike without a helmet 9
825  Seat belt offenses 15




