Supplementary material 3: Offense Codes.

Referenced from "Developing a Complete Sentence Severity Scale using Extended Goodman RC models".

anonymous

May 27, 2024

Indictable Offense Codes

Offense code	Offense description	Number of cases	Offense o
1	Murder	9	
2	Attempted murder	11	
3	Threat to murder	115	
4	Manslaughter	94	
5	Wounding endangering life	460	
8	Other wounding	5952	
11	cruelty/neglect of children	281	
13	Child abduction	21	
16	Child buggery/bestiality	11	
17	Indecent assault on male	251	
18	Indecency of male to male child	22	
19	Rape of male or female	346	
20	Indecent assualt on female	1205	
21	Sex with child under 13	149	
22	Sex with child under 16	512	
23	Incest	108	
24	Procuration	14	
28	Burglary in dwelling	1416	
29	Aggravated burglary in dwelling	43	
30	Other burglary	760	
33	Going equipped for stealing	150	
34	Robbery and attempts	909	
35	Blackmail	44	
36	Kidnapping	128	
37	Taking of vehicle causing death	139	
38	Concealing criminal property	359	
39	Theft from person	370	
40	Theft from dwelling	143	
41	Theft from employer	446	
42	Post office theft	25	
43	Stealing electricity	52	
44	Bicycle theft	55	
45	Theft from vehicles	408	
46	Shoplifting	3356	
47	Stealing from machines	42	
48	Theft of motor vehicle	117	
:	:	:	

Offense code	Offense description	Number of cases	
:	:	:	
49	Other theft	1108	
51	Fraud	8	
52	False accounting	120	
53	Obtaining by deception	3120	
54	Receiving/handling stolen items	708	
55	Insolvency offenses	34	
56	Arson	190	
57	Criminal damage endangering life	11	
58	Other serious criminal damage	485	
59	Theft with intent to damage	75	
60	Forgery of medical note	6	
61	Other forgery	480	
65	Violent disorder	51	
66	Serious offenses against public order	1744	
67	Perjury	16	
69	Aiding prisoner/helping escape	14	
71	Child sex prostitution	12	
73	Sexual crime- abuse of trust	31	
74	Gross indecency with child	220	
78	Immigration offenses	24	
79	Pervert justice/witness intimidation	300	
80	Absconding from custody	26	
81	Firearms offenses	351	
82	Customs and tax offenses	35	
83	Bail offenses	1931	
84	Trade description offenses	248	
85	Health and Safety offenses	6	
86	Pornography offenses	4236	
88	Grooming/exposure/voyeurism	275	
91	Public offenses	13	
92	Drug offfences (posession/supply)	5013	
93	Other drugs offenses	81	
98	Miscellaneous offenses	5	
99	Other indictable offenses	126	
:	:	:	

Summary offense codes

Offense code	Offense description	Number of cases
:	:	:
104	Assault	1495
105	Common assault	7158
108	Animal cruelty	155
111	Dangerous dogs	22
112	Education act offenses	33
115	Less serious firearms offenses	37
125	Public order offenses	1532
126	Criminal attempt	113
130	motor vehicle drink or dugs	292
131	Aggravated vehicle taking	146
137	Bicycle riding offenses	7
140	Drunk in public place	8
141	Other drunk offenses	260
143	licencing act offenses (bars)	8
149	Minor criminal damage	2488
151	Benefits offenses	187
162	Disorderly behavior	7
164	Indecent exposure	8
165	Kerb-crawling	5
166	offenses by prostitutes	6
÷	:	:

Offense code	Offense description	Number of cases
:	:	:
169	offenses on railway track	15
173	Taxi and minicab offenses	6
182	Vagrancy and begging	8
185	Breaking into empty property (vagrancy)	14
193	Minor drugs offenses (possession)	110
195	Miscellaneous summary offenses	870
196	Other summary offenses	157
802	Dangerous driving	499
803	Driving under inflence of drink or drugs	1294
804	Careless driving	121
805	Failing to stop after accident	242
807	Driving licence offenses	1634
809	Vehicle insurance offenses	1866
810	Vehicle registration offenses	6
813	Vehicle condition test offenses (MOT)	67
814	Fraud or forgery relating to driving	17
815	Vehicle in dangerous ondition	12
816	Speed limit offenses	12
818	Neglect of traffic directions	95
824	Riding motorbike without a helmet	9
825	Seat belt offenses	15